TIMOTHY D. CRYAN Lighting Designer

SELECTED LIGHTING DESIGN: THEATRE

Two Gentlemen of Verona
Measure For Measure

Into the Woods

Cymbeline

The Lady’s not for Burning
Woody Guthrie Dreams

El Médico de su Honra
Welkom in het Bos

The Poetics: A Ballet Brute
The Magnificent Cuckold
You May Go Now

The Glass Menagerie
Fragment

The Northern Quarter
Ruzzante

Fiasco Theatre Company
Fiasco Theatre Company
Fiasco Theatre Company
Fiasco Theatre Company
Bryan Close

Isabel Milenski
Javierantonio Gonzalez
Erwin Mass

Nature Theatre of Oklahoma
Paul Bargetto

Geordie Broadwater
Heath Cullens

Pavol Liska

Erwin Mass

Christopher Bayes

SELECTED LIGHTING DESIGN: DANCE

American Dance Initiative
Spring Dance Concert
FlicFEST

A Single Ride

Bounded by a Curve
Different Shades of Grey
LaMaMa Moves Festival
Artichoke Dance Company
Oni Dance

Circus: Front Page Follies
The Odyssey

Rusted Ruse Carnival
Disappearing Woman
Wunderkammer

Manifesto

Peaches Plums & Pontifications
Dancing On View Variations
Visions from House of Atreus
Book Dances

Chairs

Quiver

Angels of Anxiety

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGNER
The Grapes of Wrath

LIGHTING SUPERVISOR
Reggie Wilson/ Fist & Heel
Martha Graham Dance Co.

GUEST ARTIST
Theatre Department
Dance Department

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
Adjunct Faculty

Resident Lighting Designer
Production Manager
Resident Lighting Designer
Resident Lighting Designer
Resident Lighting Designer

EDUCATION

MFA: Lighting Design
BA: Technical Theatre

Laura Bennett

Jana Feinman
Jeramy Zimmerman
Ephrat Asherie

Deb Meunier

Nate Hunt

Nicky Paraiso

Lynn Neuman
Maria Gillespie
Jesse Dryden

Irina Poulos

Mary Ann Wall
Nell Breyer
Kimberly Young
Nora Chipaumire
Dianne MclIntyre & Olu Dara
Sara Rudner
Martha Graham Dance Co.
Melissa Briggs

Zvi Gotheiner
Steven Petronio
Larry Keigwin

LD: Robert Wierzel

LD: Jonathan Belcher
LD: Beverly Emmons

Providence College
The Dalton School

Dance Department
Fusionworks Dance Co.
Summer Stages Dance
Trinity Rep. Consortium
2nd Ave Dance Co.
Dance Program

Member United Scenic Artists Local 829 ¢ timcryan.net

Folger Theatre, TFANA

New Victory Theatre, NYC
McCarter Theatre, the Old Globe
TFANA, Barrow St Theatre, NYC
Parenthesis Theatre Co, NYC
Theatre For a New City, NYC
Caborca Theatre Co, NYC
Witzenhausen Gallery, NYC
Various Theatres: US & Europe
East River Commedia, NYC
Babel Theatre Project, NYC
Trinity Repertory Company, RI
Classic Stage Company, NYC
Vortex Theatre, NYC

Tisch School of the Arts, NYC

Brown University, RI

Hunter College, NYC

Irondale Theatre Center, NYC
Dixon Place, NYC

Fusionworks Dance Co., RI
ACDFA/ Kennedy Center, DC
LaMaMa etc, NYC

Manbhattan Bridge Archway, NYC
Joyce SoHo, NYC

Circus Smirkus, VT

Choreo Theatro/ 92Y, NYC
Redwall Dance Theatre, NYC
ICA, Boston MA

Joyce Soho, NYC

Szombierki Power Plant, Poland
651 Arts, NYC

Summer Stages Dance, Concord MA
Herod Atticus Odeon, Athens Greece
Unitarian Church, Brooklyn NY
Tisch School of the Arts, NYC
Tisch School of the Arts, NYC
Tisch School of the Arts, NYC

Minnesota Opera, & Utah Opera

Various Theatres: United States
Various Theatres, US & Europe

Providence RI
New York, NY

Long Island University, NYC
Various Theatres, Providence RI
Concord Academy, Concord MA
Brown University, Providence RI
Tisch School of the Arts, NYC
Brown University, Providence RI

New York University, Tisch School of the Arts
Rhode Island College, Providence RI

2015
2014
2014
2011
2011
2011
2011
2009
2009
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2004

2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004

2007

2006 — Present
2006 — 2008

2009 - Present
2008 - 2012

2007 - Present
2006 - Present
2007 - 2009
2005-06
2003-05
1999-02

2005
1999



